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ORGANIZATIONS/SOCIETIES 
Arkansas Jazz Heritage Foundation/Hall of Fame  arjazz.org 
Arkansas Jazz Educators     arjazzed.org 
Art Porter Music Education, Inc.    artporter.org 
Hot Springs Jazz Society     hsjazzsociety.org 
Northwest Arkansas Jazz Society    digjazz.com 
Society for American Music     american-music.org 
 
PERFORMING ARTS VENUES IN ARKANSAS 
Argenta Community Theater     argentacommunitytheater.com  
Arkansas Arts Center Children’s Theatre   arkarts.com/childrens_theatre 
Arkansas Repertory Theatre     therep.org  
Arts and Science Center for Southeast Arkansas  artssciencecenter.org    
Walton Arts Center      waltonartscenter.org 
Wildwood Park for the Arts     wildwoodpark.org  
 
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM arkansas.com  
Uniquely Arkansas: Famous Arkansans                       arkansas.com/uniquely-arkansas/ 
      famous-arkansans 
Arkansas Entertainers Hall of Fame          arkansasentertainershalloffame.com  
Arkansas History Commission    ark-ives.com 
 
DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE   arkansasheritage.com  
Arkansas Arts Council /Arts on Tour    arkansasarts.org 
Arkansas Historic Preservation Program   arkansaspreservation.com 
Delta Cultural Center      deltaculturalcenter.com 
Historic Arkansas Museum (Smithsonian Affiliate)  historicarkansas.org 
Mosaic Templars Cultural Center    mosaictemplarscenter.com 
Old State House Museum     oldstatehouse.com 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARIES 
Library of Congress      loc.gov  
New York Public Library     nypl.org 
Central Arkansas Library System    cals.org 
 Arkansas Literary Festival    arkansasliteraryfestival.org 

Arkansas Sounds      arkansassounds.org    
Butler Center for Arkansas Studies   butlercenter.org 

 Encyclopedia of Arkansas History and Culture encyclopediaofarkansas.net  
 Friends of Central Arkansas Libraries (FOCAL) cals.org/focal  
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PUBLIC BROADCASTING 
PBS (Public Broadcasting System)    pbs.org/jazz 
 AETN (Arkansas Educational Television Network) aetn.org  
NPR (National Public Radio)     npr.org/music/genres/jazz-blues 
 KASU – Jonesboro (91.9 FM)    kasu.org 
 KBSA – El Dorado (90.9 FM)    redriverradio.org  
 KUAF – Fayetteville (91.3 FM)   kuaf.com 
 KUAP – Pine Bluff (89.7 FM)    uapb.edu  
   Jazz Aquarium    novelts.com/JazzAquarium.aspx 
 KUAR – Little Rock (89.1 FM)    kuar.org  

 Batesville (94.7 FM) 
 Forrest City (94.7 FM) 
 Monticello (94.5 FM) 

  
OTHER SOURCES/REFERENCES     (Reminder: Public libraries, including those in public schools, often 
provide free access to subscriber-only online references.) 

REFERENCE BOOKS 
Baker’s Biographical Dictionary of Musicians  Harper Collins Dictionary of Music 
Dictionary of Contemporary Music    Harvard Dictionary of Music 
Grove Dictionary of Music and Musicians   Oxford Dictionary of Music 
Grove Dictionary of American Music    Oxford Companion to Music 
New Grove Dictionary of Jazz    Oxford Companion to Jazz 
 
                WEBSITES (Some have Facebook pages, e-newsletters, etc.) 
Encyclopaedia Britannica     britannica.com 
Encyclopedia       encyclopedia.com 
Grove Music Online      grovemusiconline.com 
Oxford Music Online      oxfordmusiconline.com 
Smithsonian Jazz      smithsonianjazz.org 
 
About.com       about.com, jazz.about.com 
Answers.com       answers.com 
Wikipedia       en.wikipedia.org 
YouTube       youtube.com, youtube.com/overjazzrecords   
  
African-American Innovators     aainnovators.com 
All About Jazz, Jazz Near You     allaboutjazz.com, jazznearyou.com 
All Music        allmusic.com/genre/jazz   
Arkansas Ties       arkansasties.com 
Arkansongs (broadcast on NPR affiliates in Arkansas) arkansongs.org 
Arts America       artsamerica.org  
InterJazz       interjazz.com 
Jazz        jazz.com  
Jazz Corner       jazzcorner.com 
Jazz on the Tube      jazzonthetube.com 
Jazz Roots       jass.com 
Jazz Times       jazztimes.com     
Jazz USA       jazzusa.com  
Martha Beth Lewis, Ph.D.  (Piano Brands, 38 pp.)  marthabeth.com/piano_brands.html 



 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 

 


